
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49774 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999.
 

 Processed Tue Apr 28 11:48:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150428_094130__dat00.bin

        

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -14903
 
 mx: 13882
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 18.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5486
 
 mx: 3292
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 33.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13098
 
 mx: 18392
 
 µ: -22.4
 
 σ: 32.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49774 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999.  Part 12/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr 28 11:48:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150428_094130__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -14903
 
 mx: 13882
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 103.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5486
 
 mx: 3292
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 51.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -13098
 
 mx: 18392
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 149.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49774 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999.  Part 142/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr 28 11:48:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150428_094130__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7392
 
 mx: 4415
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 57.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1434
 
 mx: 1366
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 37.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11935
 
 mx: 16453
 
 µ: -22.4
 
 σ: 144.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49774 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999.  Part 108/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr 28 11:48:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150428_094130__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -9031
 
 mx: 9742
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 67.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4178
 
 mx: 3290
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 42.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9514
 
 mx: 13551
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 124.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49774 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999.  Part 136/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr 28 11:48:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150428_094130__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3824
 
 mx: 3696
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 29.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1927
 
 mx: 869
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 35.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9442
 
 mx: 7182
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 66.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49774 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999.  Part 10/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr 28 11:48:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150428_094130__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4428
 
 mx: 2500
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 31.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2439
 
 mx: 1422
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 37.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6618
 
 mx: 6142
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 73.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49774 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999.  Part 42/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr 28 11:48:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150428_094130__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1395
 
 mx: 1547
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 20.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -732
 
 mx: 457
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 33.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6536
 
 mx: 2524
 
 µ: -22.4
 
 σ: 57.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49774 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999.  Part 82/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr 28 11:48:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150428_094130__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2533
 
 mx: 1943
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 21.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -640
 
 mx: 730
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6276
 
 mx: 5029
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 55.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49774 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999.  Part 5/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr 28 11:48:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150428_094130__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1449
 
 mx: 1695
 
 µ: -10.2
 
 σ: 19.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -660
 
 mx: 800
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 33.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5992
 
 mx: 4257
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 52.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49774 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999.  Part 128/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr 28 11:48:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150428_094130__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -885
 
 mx: 836
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 16.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -523
 
 mx: 505
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2362
 
 mx: 3252
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 41.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49774 packets of 144 samples from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999.  Part 9/144
 

 Processed Tue Apr 28 11:48:33 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150428_094130__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2015-04-28T09:41:31.247.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -60
 
 mx: 34
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 12.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -123
 
 mx: 87
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 33.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -111
 
 mx: 75
 
 µ: -22.4
 
 σ: 22.0


